Fixture
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

Name

Robe Robin Viva CMY
Robe Robin Viva CMY
Robe Robin Viva CMY
Robe Robin Viva CMY
Robe Robin Viva CMY
Robe Robin Viva CMY
Robe Robin Viva CMY
Robe Robin Viva CMY
Robe Robin Viva CMY
Robe Robin Viva CMY
Robe Robin Viva CMY
Robe Robin Viva CMY
Robe Robin Viva CMY
Robe Robin Viva CMY
Robe Robin Viva CMY
Robe Robin Viva CMY
Robe Robin Viva CMY
Robe Robin Viva CMY
Robe Robin Viva CMY
Robe Robin Viva CMY

Patch
3.1
3.33
3.65
3.97
3.129
3.161
3.193
3.225
3.257
3.289
3.321
3.353
3.385
3.417
3.449
3.481
5.1
5.33
5.65
5.97

Venue: Metropool
Stage: Leffe Stage

Mode

Mode 1 (32 Channel)
Mode 1 (32 Channel)
Mode 1 (32 Channel)
Mode 1 (32 Channel)
Mode 1 (32 Channel)
Mode 1 (32 Channel)
Mode 1 (32 Channel)
Mode 1 (32 Channel)
Mode 1 (32 Channel)
Mode 1 (32 Channel)
Mode 1 (32 Channel)
Mode 1 (32 Channel)
Mode 1 (32 Channel)
Mode 1 (32 Channel)
Mode 1 (32 Channel)
Mode 1 (32 Channel)
Mode 1 (32 Channel)
Mode 1 (32 Channel)
Mode 1 (32 Channel)
Mode 1 (32 Channel)

Location
LX 2
LX 2
LX 2
LX 2
LX 2
LX 2
LX 5
LX5
LX5
LX5
LX 8
LX 8
LX 8
LX 8
LX 8
LX 8
Ground
Ground
Ground
Ground

Date:

Note

13/5/25



Fixture
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
21
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224

301
302
303
304

401
402
403
404

Name

Robe Robin LEDBeam 350 RGBW
Robe Robin LEDBeam 350 RGBW
Robe Robin LEDBeam 350 RGBW
Robe Robin LEDBeam 350 RGBW
Robe Robin LEDBeam 350 RGBW
Robe Robin LEDBeam 350 RGBW
Robe Robin LEDBeam 350 RGBW
Robe Robin LEDBeam 350 RGBW
Robe Robin LEDBeam 350 RGBW
Robe Robin LEDBeam 350 RGBW
Robe Robin LEDBeam 350 RGBW
Robe Robin LEDBeam 350 RGBW
Robe Robin LEDBeam 350 RGBW
Robe Robin LEDBeam 350 RGBW
Robe Robin LEDBeam 350 RGBW
Robe Robin LEDBeam 350 RGBW
Robe Robin LEDBeam 350 RGBW
Robe Robin LEDBeam 350 RGBW
Robe Robin LEDBeam 350 RGBW
Robe Robin LEDBeam 350 RGBW
Robe Robin LEDBeam 350 RGBW
Robe Robin LEDBeam 350 RGBW
Robe Robin LEDBeam 350 RGBW
Robe Robin LEDBeam 350 RGBW

Robe Robin LEDBeam 150 RGBW
Robe Robin LEDBeam 150 RGBW
Robe Robin LEDBeam 150 RGBW
Robe Robin LEDBeam 150 RGBW

Martin Atomic 3000 LED
Martin Atomic 3000 LED
Martin Atomic 3000 LED
Martin Atomic 3000 LED

Patch
2.1
2.23
2.45
2.67
2.89
2.111
2.133
2.155
2177
2.199
2.221
2.243
2.265
2.287
2.309
2.331
5.201
5.223
5.245
5.267
5.289
5.311
5.333
5.355

5.401
5.423
5.445
5.467

2.401
2.415
2.429
2.443

Venue: Metropool
Stage: Leffe Stage

Mode

Mode 1 (22 Channel)
Mode 1 (22 Channel)
Mode 1 (22 Channel)
Mode 1 (22 Channel)
Mode 1 (22 Channel)
Mode 1 (22 Channel)
Mode 1 (22 Channel)
Mode 1 (22 Channel)
Mode 1 (22 Channel)
Mode 1 (22 Channel)
Mode 1 (22 Channel)
Mode 1 (22 Channel)
Mode 1 (22 Channel)
Mode 1 (22 Channel)
Mode 1 (22 Channel)
Mode 1 (22 Channel)
Mode 1 (22 Channel)
Mode 1 (22 Channel)
Mode 1 (22 Channel)
Mode 1 (22 Channel)
Mode 1 (22 Channel)
Mode 1 (22 Channel)
Mode 1 (22 Channel)
Mode 1 (22 Channel)

Mode 1 (22 Channel)
Mode 1 (22 Channel)
Mode 1 (22 Channel)
Mode 1 (22 Channel)

Extended Mode (14 Channel)
Extended Mode (14 Channel)
Extended Mode (14 Channel)
Extended Mode (14 Channel)

Location
LX 2
LX 2
LX 2
LX 2
LX5
LX5
LX 5
LX5
LX 8
LX 8
LX 8
LX 8
Side L
Side R
Side L
Side R
Ground
Ground
Ground
Ground
Ground
Ground
Ground
Ground

Ground
Ground
Ground
Ground

LX 5
LX 5
LX 5
LX 5

Date:

Note

On Request
On Request
On Request
On Request

13/5/25



Venue: Metropool
Stage: Leffe Stage

Date: 13/5/25

Fixture Name Patch Mode Location Note

501 Roxx Cluster B4 W 1.1 Standard Mode (9 Channel) LX 12

502 Roxx Cluster B4 W 1.18 Standard Mode (9 Channel) LX 12

503 Roxx Cluster B4 W 1.35 Standard Mode (9 Channel) LX 12

504 Roxx Cluster B4 W 1.52 Standard Mode (9 Channel) LX 12

505 Roxx Cluster B4 W 1.69 Standard Mode (9 Channel) LX 12

506 Roxx Cluster B4 W 1.86 Standard Mode (9 Channel) LX 12

601 Robe Robin T1 Profile 4.1 Mode 1 (49 Channel) Front Truss 1

602 Robe Robin T1 Profile 4.50 Mode 1 (49 Channel) Front Truss 1

603 Robe Robin T1 Profile 4.99 Mode 1 (49 Channel) Front Truss 1

604 Robe Robin T1 Profile 4.148 Mode 1 (49 Channel) Front Truss 1

605 Robe Robin T1 Profile 4.197 Mode 1 (49 Channel) Front Truss 1

606 Robe Robin T1 Profile 4.246 Mode 1 (49 Channel) Front Truss 1

607 Robe Robin T1 Profile 4.295 Mode 1 (49 Channel) Front Truss 2

608 Robe Robin T1 Profile 4.344 Mode 1 (49 Channel) Front Truss 2

609 Robe Robin T1 Profile 4.393 Mode 1 (49 Channel) Front Truss 2

610 Robe Robin T1 Profile 4.442 Mode 1 (49 Channel) Front Truss 2

701 Queled QR-530 1.201 Mode Tour (11 Channel) Front Truss 2 Venue Lights

702 Queled QR-530 1.212 Mode Tour (11 Channel) Front Truss 2 Venue Lights

703 Queled QR-530 1.223 Mode Tour (11 Channel) Front Truss 2 Venue Lights

704 Queled QR-530 1.234 Mode Tour (11 Channel) Truss 1 Venue Lights

705 Queled QR-530 1.245 Mode Tour (11 Channel) Truss 1 Venue Lights

706 Queled QR-530 1.256 Mode Tour (11 Channel) Truss 1 Venue Lights

707 Queled QR-530 1.267 Mode Tour (11 Channel) Truss 2 Venue Lights

708 Queled QR-530 1.278 Mode Tour (11 Channel) Truss 2 Venue Lights

709 Queled QR-530 1.289 Mode Tour (11 Channel) Truss 2 Venue Lights

710 Queled QR-530 1.300 Mode Tour (11 Channel) Truss 3 Venue Lights

711 Queled QR-530 1.311 Mode Tour (11 Channel) Truss 3 Venue Lights

712 Queled QR-530 1.322 Mode Tour (11 Channel) Truss 3 Venue Lights

9001 Cameo Instant Hazer 1500 T Pro 5.508 Standard Mode (2 Channel) Stage L Haze + fan

9002 Cameo Instant Hazer 1500 T Pro 5.510 Standard Mode (2 Channel) Stage R Haze + fan

Network Settings:
Trusses -& Floorlights

Type IP Adress / Subnet Mask: Protocol: Mode: Amount: Amount / sACN Uni
House desk 192.168.1.11 / 255.255.255.0 sACN Multicast 8 1/1
Guest desk 192.168.1.12 / 255.255.255.0 sACN Multicast 8 1/1

Watch out softpatch on universe 1001 through 1005! DO NOT USE.




